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ALLIED VAN LINES: 46th ANNUAL MAGNET
STATES REPORT PUTS TEXAS ON TOP AGAIN

Texas leads the nation as most attractive state for 9th
straight year, followed by Florida and Arizona

California has big drop to 7™ most outbound state;
New York and lllinois have highest net outbound
moves

CHICAGO, December 30, 2013 — The Lone Star State has again
locked up the title of the top Magnet State, according to the annual

Allied Van Lines Magnet States Report.

For the ninth year in a row, Texas maintained its dominant status
as Most Inbound State on Allied’s report, which uses internal data
to track U.S. migration patterns

Texas’ net relocation gain of 1,914 families in 2013 is calculated by
the difference between inbound moves and outbound moves
performed by Allied Van Lines, one of the world’s largest moving
companies. Texas handily beats Florida, the next most magnetic
state, which had a net relocation gain of 1,115 moves.
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"Texas has been a strong relocation destination for the last decade,” said Randy Moore,
president of All Points Pioneer, an Allied Van Lines agent in the Dallas area. "We've
seen newcomers from every area of the country find a home in Texas, whether it's for

the weather, business or retirement."

Rounding out the top five magnet states in 2013 are Arizona (no. 3), Oregon (no. 4) and

Colorado (no. 5).

Biggest Movers in 2013

California maintained its status as Most Mobile State with just shy of 13,000 moves
conducted by Allied Van Lines. However, more of those moves were out of state in
2013, giving California the biggest change in this year’s list. California, which had
moved to the inbound column in 2011 (No. 7 inbound) and 2012 (No. 8 inbound) has
again dropped to become the seventh most outbound state, with a net loss of nearly
400 moves in 2013. Other big drops on the 2013 list include:

e Washington, moving from the 14™ inbound to 19" outbound
e Wisconsin, moving from 17" inbound to 23" outbound

e New Mexico, moving from 20" inbound to 17™ outbound

Biggest gains for states in 2013 include:

e Louisiana, moving from 13" outbound to 23" inbound
e Massachusetts, moving from 14" outbound to 20" inbound

e Tennessee, moving from 19" outbound to 12™ inbound.

“Overall, Allied’s data illustrates slow and stable growth in the economy,” said Lesli
Bertoli, general manager and vice president of Allied Van Lines, Inc. “We've seen a
steady rise in the number of moves in recent years, and look to continue that trend in
2014
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Outbound States

The top five outbound states remain consistent, as they have since 2010. However,
New York jumps to the Most Outbound State position from 5™ most outbound in 2011
and 2012. Rounding out the top five are lllinois, Pennsylvania, Michigan and New
Jersey.

Canadians on the Move

Canadian province British Columbia was the only strongly attractive province in the
Allied data, and Ontario experienced the largest net loss of moves, making it the

number one outbound province.

About Allied Van Lines

Established in 1928, Allied Van Lines, with more than 400 agent locations in North
America, is an experienced leader in household goods moving and specialized
transportation services. Allied is one of the world’s largest moving companies and one
of the established global brands of SIRVA Inc., a leader in providing relocation services
to corporations, consumers and governments around the world. For more information
about Allied Van Lines, visit http://www.allied.com. Allied Van Lines, Inc., U.S. DOT No.
076235

About SIRVA, Inc.

SIRVA, Inc. is a leading provider of relocation solutions to a well-established and
diverse customer base around the world. The Company handles all aspects of
relocation, including home purchase and home sale services, household goods moving,
mortgage services, and home closing and settlement services. SIRVA conducts more
than 300,000 relocations per year, transferring corporate and government employees in

addition to individual consumers. SIRVA’s well-recognized brands include Allied, Allied
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International, Allied Pickfords, DJK Residential, Global, northAmerican, northAmerican
International, SIRVA Mortgage, SIRVA Move Management, SIRVA Relocation and
SIRVA Settlement. More information about SIRVA can be found on the Company's Web

site at http://www.sirva.com.
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Household Goods Shipments

January — November

2013
2013

State Ship Vol. % of Total
CA 6,693 9.9%
X 4,818 7.1%
FL 4,700 6.9%
IL 3,484 5.1%
NY 3,036 4.5%
VA 2,933 4.3%
PA 2,904 4.3%
NC 2,551 3.8%
Ml 2,207 3.3%
WA 2,205 3.3%
OH 2,060 3.0%
GA 1,951 2.9%
NJ 1,879 2.8%
co 1,872 2.8%
AZ 1,800 2.7%
MD 1,477 2.2%
TN 1,469 2.2%
SC 1,294 1.9%
MN 1,280 1.9%
MA 1,255 1.9%
CT 1,149 1.7%
IN 1,006 1.5%
Wi 957 1.4%
NV 820 1.2%
1A 819 1.2%
AL 773 1.1%
MO 754 1.1%
uT 720 1.1%
OK 702 1.0%
KY 666 1.0%
KS 664 1.0%
LA 638 0.9%
OR 626 0.9%
NM 529 0.8%
wv 449 0.7%
NE 374 0.6%
DE 349 0.5%
ID 338 0.5%

State
X
CA
FL
NC

VA
AZ
Cco
GA
WA
NY
PA
OH
SC
MI
TN
MA
NJ
MN
MD
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NV
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OK
KS
NM

AR
DE
DC
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2013
% of Total

Ship Vol.
6,732
6,305
5,815
2,720
2,558
2,482
2,312
2,271
2,231
2,155
2,061
2,006
1,779
1,655
1,621
1,613
1,302
1,297
1,246
1,179
1,099

943
924
914
895
895
862
797
780
688
679
593
586
469
447
416
396
346

9.9%
9.3%
8.6%
4.0%
3.8%
3.7%
3.4%
3.4%
3.3%
3.2%
3.0%
3.0%
2.6%
2.4%
2.4%
2.4%
1.9%
1.9%
1.8%
1.7%
1.6%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
1.2%
1.2%
1.0%
1.0%
0.9%
0.9%
0.7%
0.7%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%




NE 324 0.5%
WV 318 0.5%
NH 314 0.5%
MS 305 0.5%
ME 293 0.4%
MT 287 0.4%
VT 180 0.3%
ND 173 0.3%
SD 172 0.3%
Wy 158 0.2%
RI 155 0.2%
AK 32 0.0%
ON 330 0.5%
BC 198 0.3%
AB 175 0.3%
PQ 108 0.2%
NS 24 0.0%
NF 19 0.0%
SK 16 0.0%
MB 12 0.0%
NB 6 0.0%
PE 5 0.0%
Total 67,673 100%

ME 327 0.5%
MS 312 0.5%
DC 298 0.4%
AR 267 0.4%
ND 262 0.4%
NH 261 0.4%
SD 211 0.3%
RI 157 0.2%
MT 135 0.2%
VT 119 0.2%
wy 113 0.2%
AK 16 0.0%
ON 454 0.7%
AB 191 0.3%
PQ 135 0.2%
BC 130 0.2%
NS 28 0.0%
MB 18 0.0%
NF 17 0.0%
NB 9 0.0%
SK 5 0.0%
PE 4 0.0%
NT 2 0.0%
LB 1 0.0%
Total 67,673 100%




