

news release

Media Contacts

Laura McGowan The McGowan Group for Allied Van Lines (630) 863-8709 laura@mcgowansonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ALLIED VAN LINES: 46th ANNUAL MAGNET STATES REPORT PUTS TEXAS ON TOP AGAIN

Texas leads the nation as most attractive state for 9th straight year, followed by Florida and Arizona

California has big drop to 7th most outbound state; New York and Illinois have highest net outbound moves

CHICAGO, December 30, 2013 – The Lone Star State has again locked up the title of the top Magnet State, according to the annual Allied Van Lines Magnet States Report.

For the ninth year in a row, Texas maintained its dominant status as Most Inbound State on Allied's report, which uses internal data to track U.S. migration patterns

Texas' net relocation gain of 1,914 families in 2013 is calculated by the difference between inbound moves and outbound moves performed by Allied Van Lines, one of the world's largest moving companies. Texas handily beats Florida, the next most magnetic state, which had a net relocation gain of 1,115 moves.

"Texas has been a strong relocation destination for the last decade," said Randy Moore, president of All Points Pioneer, an Allied Van Lines agent in the Dallas area. "We've seen newcomers from every area of the country find a home in Texas, whether it's for the weather, business or retirement."

Rounding out the top five magnet states in 2013 are Arizona (no. 3), Oregon (no. 4) and Colorado (no. 5).

Biggest Movers in 2013

California maintained its status as Most Mobile State with just shy of 13,000 moves conducted by Allied Van Lines. However, more of those moves were out of state in 2013, giving California the biggest change in this year's list. California, which had moved to the inbound column in 2011 (No. 7 inbound) and 2012 (No. 8 inbound) has again dropped to become the seventh most outbound state, with a net loss of nearly 400 moves in 2013. Other big drops on the 2013 list include:

- Washington, moving from the 14th inbound to 19th outbound
- Wisconsin, moving from 17th inbound to 23rd outbound
- New Mexico, moving from 20th inbound to 17th outbound

Biggest gains for states in 2013 include:

- Louisiana, moving from 13th outbound to 23rd inbound
- Massachusetts, moving from 14th outbound to 20th inbound
- Tennessee, moving from 19th outbound to 12th inbound.

"Overall, Allied's data illustrates slow and stable growth in the economy," said Lesli Bertoli, general manager and vice president of Allied Van Lines, Inc. "We've seen a steady rise in the number of moves in recent years, and look to continue that trend in 2014."

Outbound States

The top five outbound states remain consistent, as they have since 2010. However, New York jumps to the Most Outbound State position from 5th most outbound in 2011 and 2012. Rounding out the top five are Illinois, Pennsylvania, Michigan and New Jersey.

Canadians on the Move

Canadian province British Columbia was the only strongly attractive province in the Allied data, and Ontario experienced the largest net loss of moves, making it the number one outbound province.

About Allied Van Lines

Established in 1928, Allied Van Lines, with more than 400 agent locations in North America, is an experienced leader in household goods moving and specialized transportation services. Allied is one of the world's largest moving companies and one of the established global brands of SIRVA Inc., a leader in providing relocation services to corporations, consumers and governments around the world. For more information about Allied Van Lines, visit http://www.allied.com. Allied Van Lines, Inc., U.S. DOT No. 076235

About SIRVA, Inc.

SIRVA, Inc. is a leading provider of relocation solutions to a well-established and diverse customer base around the world. The Company handles all aspects of relocation, including home purchase and home sale services, household goods moving, mortgage services, and home closing and settlement services. SIRVA conducts more than 300,000 relocations per year, transferring corporate and government employees in addition to individual consumers. SIRVA's well-recognized brands include Allied, Allied

International, Allied Pickfords, DJK Residential, Global, northAmerican, northAmerican International, SIRVA Mortgage, SIRVA Move Management, SIRVA Relocation and SIRVA Settlement. More information about SIRVA can be found on the Company's Web site at http://www.sirva.com.

Household Goods Shipments January – November 2013

	2013	
State	Ship Vol.	% of Total
CA	6,693	9.9%
TX	4,818	7.1%
FL	4,700	6.9%
IL	3,484	5.1%
NY	3,036	4.5%
VA	2,933	4.3%
PA	2,904	4.3%
NC	2,551	3.8%
MI	2,207	3.3%
WA	2,205	3.3%
ОН	2,060	3.0%
GA	1,951	2.9%
NJ	1,879	2.8%
со	1,872	2.8%
AZ	1,800	2.7%
MD	1,477	2.2%
TN	1,469	2.2%
SC	1,294	1.9%
MN	1,280	1.9%
MA	1,255	1.9%
СТ	1,149	1.7%
IN	1,006	1.5%
WI	957	1.4%
NV	820	1.2%
IA	819	1.2%
AL	773	1.1%
МО	754	1.1%
UT	720	1.1%
ОК	702	1.0%
KY	666	1.0%
KS	664	1.0%
LA	638	0.9%
OR	626	0.9%
NM	529	0.8%
wv	449	0.7%
NE	374	0.6%
DE	349	0.5%
ID	338	0.5%

	2013	
State	Ship Vol.	% of Total
TX	6,732	9.9%
CA	6,305	9.3%
FL	5,815	8.6%
NC	2,720	4.0%
IL	2,558	3.8%
VA	2,482	3.7%
AZ	2,312	3.4%
CO	2,271	3.4%
GA	2,231	3.3%
WA	2,155	3.2%
NY	2,061	3.0%
PA	2,006	3.0%
ОН	1,779	2.6%
SC	1,655	2.4%
MI	1,621	2.4%
TN	1,613	2.4%
MA	1,302	1.9%
NJ	1,297	1.9%
MN	1,246	1.8%
MD	1,179	1.7%
OR	1,099	1.6%
WI	943	1.4%
NV	924	1.4%
IN	914	1.4%
MO	895	1.3%
UT	895	1.3%
CT	862	1.3%
AL	797	1.2%
KY	780	1.2%
IA	688	1.0%
LA	679	1.0%
OK	593	0.9%
KS	586	0.9%
NM	469	0.7%
ID	447	0.7%
AR	416	0.6%
DE	396	0.6%
DC	346	0.5%

ME	327	0.5%
MS	312	0.5%
DC	298	0.4%
AR	267	0.4%
ND	262	0.4%
NH	261	0.4%
SD	211	0.3%
RI	157	0.2%
MT	135	0.2%
VT	119	0.2%
WY	113	0.2%
AK	16	0.0%
ON	454	0.7%
AB	191	0.3%
PQ	135	0.2%
BC	130	0.2%
NS	28	0.0%
MB	18	0.0%
NF	17	0.0%
NB	9	0.0%
SK	5	0.0%
PE	4	0.0%
NT	2	0.0%
LB	1	0.0%
Total	67,673	100%

NE	324	0.5%
WV	318	0.5%
NH	314	0.5%
MS	305	0.5%
ME	293	0.4%
MT	287	0.4%
VT	180	0.3%
ND	173	0.3%
SD	172	0.3%
WY	158	0.2%
RI	155	0.2%
AK	32	0.0%
ON	330	0.5%
BC	198	0.3%
AB	175	0.3%
PQ	108	0.2%
NS	24	0.0%
NF	19	0.0%
SK	16	0.0%
MB	12	0.0%
NB	6	0.0%
PE	5	0.0%
Total	67,673	100%